CITY OF BONIFAY
301 NORTH ETHERIDGE ST
BONIFAY, FLORIDA
32425

James E. Sims, Jr., Mayor Jeri Gibson, City Clerk Telephone (850)547-4238 Fax (850)547-9014 Council Members
Micah McCormick
Richard Woodham
Lawrence Cloud
Roger Brooks

ORDINANCE 371

2010-2011 BUDGET

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS: PROVIDING MONIES FOR THE ANNUAL PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 1. 2010 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2011, TO PAY THE ITEMS IN GENERAL OPERATING FUND, SEWER SALARIES, OTHER EXPENSES, CAPITAL OUTLAY EXPENDITURES AND IMPROVEMENTS, AND FOR OTHER SPECIFIED PURPOSES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION UNDER THE PROVISION OF CHAPTER 73-129 ACTS OF THE 1973 LEGISLATURE KNOWN AS THE "MUNICIPAL HOME RULE POWERS ACT": AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE:

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BONIFAY, FLORIDA:

The monies in the following items are appropriated from the named fund for 2010-2011 year to the payees indicated as the amounts to be used to pay the salaries and other expenditures of the named departments of the City of Bonifay, to wit:

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Bonifay, Florida at its regular meeting held on the 27th day of September, 2010.

Mayor James E. Sims, Jr.

City of Bonifay

ATTEST:

City Clerk Jeri Gibson

City of Bonifay